
American Eskimo Club

Sunday, August 17, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierT2B

8010 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownT2B

8030 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

8032 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

8033 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaT2B

8009 Miki, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithT2BP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2BP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaT2B

16013 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2B

16042 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsT2B

16052 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienT2B

16039 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2BP

16041 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielT2BP

16049 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternT2BP

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20003 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20036 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20043 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20046 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellT2B

20047 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterT2B

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielT2BP

20044 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

20048 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrT2BP

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24006 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellT2B

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4002 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4004 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXPB

4007 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4008 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8 22Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8027 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXA

8003 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8005 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8013 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8015 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8018 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8021 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8028 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8029 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8030 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8031 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8032 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8033 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8006 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8007 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8023 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8024 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8034 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8035 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8040 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXPB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXA

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



American Eskimo Club

Sunday, August 17, 2014

12003 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12021 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12022 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12023 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12026 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12027 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12013 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

12014 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12015 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAXPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16004 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXA

16005 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16007 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16008 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16010 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16013 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16014 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16015 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXB

16017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16018 Katelyn, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone  AXB

16019 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16021 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16022 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16024 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16027 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16042 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16043 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16044 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16045 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16062 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16029 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16031 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16033 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

16034 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16035 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16037 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXPB

16039 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16048 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16049 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16050 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXA

20018 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20044 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPA

20003 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20008 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20015 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20027 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20028 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20030 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB

20032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20033 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20035 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXB

20036 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20043 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20037 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20045 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXPB

24 21Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXA

24029 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXA

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24004 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24006 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB
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24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24009 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24012 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24013 Spike, Briard, Joanne WeberAXB

24014 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24015 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXB

24019 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24021 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXB

24022 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24023 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24025 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24026 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24027 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24028 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Butch, American Eskimo Dog, Linda PageOAP

12031 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonOAP

12036 Colin, Shetland Sheepdog, Ava GaudetteOAP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOA

16053 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16054 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16055 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesOA

16058 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungOA

16063 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheOA

16064 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20039 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOA

20046 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellOA

20047 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterOA

20048 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrOAP

20049 Lester, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

8009 Miki, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Winston, American Eskimo Dog, Bethany BrennerNAA

12033 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonNAB

12034 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAB

12037 Billy, Boston Terrier, Christine DwyerNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16065 Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia DumasNAB

16041 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielNAP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAB

24030 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithNAB

24031 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanNAB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4004 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAJPB

4007 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4008 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAJPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8007 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8003 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8005 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB
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8013 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8015 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8018 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8021 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8028 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8029 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8030 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8031 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8032 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8006 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8023 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8024 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8035 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8040 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAJPB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPA

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12003 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12019 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12021 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12022 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12023 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12026 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12027 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12013 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

12014 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12015 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAJPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16001 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16004 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16005 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16007 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16008 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJB

16009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16010 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16013 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16014 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16015 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXJB

16017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16018 Katelyn, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone  AXJB

16019 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16021 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16022 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16027 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16042 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16043 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16044 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16045 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16062 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16029 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16031 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16033 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

16034 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16037 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAJPB

16039 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16040 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

16048 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16049 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16050 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJA

20039 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPA

20049 Lester, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20001 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20015 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



American Eskimo Club

Sunday, August 17, 2014

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20027 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20028 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20030 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20033 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20035 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

20036 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20043 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20037 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20045 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAJPB

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24004 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24006 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24009 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24012 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24013 Spike, Briard, Joanne WeberAXJB

24014 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24015 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJB

24019 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24021 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXJB

24022 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24023 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24025 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24026 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24027 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24028 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOAJ

8033 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonOAJ

12030 Butch, American Eskimo Dog, Linda PageOJP

12036 Colin, Shetland Sheepdog, Ava GaudetteOJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16054 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16058 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungOAJ

16063 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheOAJ

16064 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudOAJ

16065 Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia DumasOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20046 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellOAJ

20048 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrOJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOAJ

24029 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyOAJ

24031 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanOAJ

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Ty, Toy Poodle, Beck  SkahanNAJA

8026 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

8009 Miki, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Winston, American Eskimo Dog, Bethany BrennerNAJA

12034 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNAJB

16055 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesNAJB

16041 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielNAJP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterNAJB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAJB
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24024 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAJB

24030 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithNAJB
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